Introduced by: Mayor
Date: 3/14/23
Hearing: 04/04/23
Action: Enacted
Vote: 9 Yes, 0 No, 0 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 2022-19-56

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO SUPPORT REQUIRED SNOW LOAD REMOVAL AND THE FY2023 INSURANCE PREMIUM FOR THE SOLDOTNA PREP FACILITY

- WHEREAS, due to higher than projected costs associated with snow plowing and roof snow removal, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department is seeking supplemental funding to provide for required removal of the snow load from the roof of the Soldotna Prep building in the amount of \$50,000; and
- WHEREAS, during the FY2023 budgetary process the insurance premium associated with the Soldotna Prep building was not budgeted for and therefore \$97,941 is also being requested in order to support Soldotna Prep's required insurance premium for FY2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That \$50,000 is appropriated from the General Fund, fund balance to account 100.94910.SPREP.43780 for snow removal and sanding.
- **SECTION 2.** That \$97,941 is appropriated from the General Fund, fund balance to account 100.94910.SPREP.43510 to support the FY2023 insurance premium for Soldotna Prep Facility.
- **SECTION 3.** That this ordinance is effective retroactively to February 28, 2023.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 4TH DAY OF APRIL 2023.

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Michele Turner, CMC Aging Borough Clerk

Yes: Chesley, Cox, Derkevorkian, Ecklund, Elam, Hibbert, Ribbens, Tupper, Johnson

No: None

Absent: None